Terms and Conditions

Last Updated: 11-1-2024

Welcome to Super Smokers BBQ + Cajun. By using our services, including our website and mobile messaging services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read these terms carefully. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use our services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, you must discontinue use of our services immediately.

2. Description of Services

Super Smokers BBQ + Cajun provides information about our menu, locations, promotions, and other related services through our website and mobile messaging services.

3. Mobile Messaging Terms

By subscribing to Super Smokers BBQ + Cajun 's SMS notifications, you agree to receive recurring messages from us. The frequency of messages may vary.

Opt-In: By providing your mobile number, you agree to receive promotional and informational messages from Super Smokers BBQ + Cajun. You confirm that you are the owner of the mobile number or have the owner's permission to receive messages at this number.

Opt-Out: You can opt out of receiving messages at any time by texting "STOP" to [short code or long code]. After sending the opt-out message, you will receive one final confirmation message stating that you have been unsubscribed. No further messages will be sent to your mobile device unless you opt in again.

Help: For help or more information, text "HELP" to [short code or long code] or contact us at 636.938.9742.

Message and Data Rates: Message and data rates may apply. Check with your mobile provider for details on rates and fees.

4. User Responsibilities

You agree to use our services only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. You are responsible for ensuring that all information you provide is accurate and up-to-date.

5. Intellectual Property

All content provided on our website and through our messaging services, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of Super Smokers BBQ + Cajun and protected by applicable intellectual property laws.

6. Limitation of Liability

Super Smokers BBQ + Cajun is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of our services. This includes, but is not limited to, damages for loss of profits, data, or other intangibles.

7. Dispute Resolution

Any disputes arising from or related to these terms or our services will be resolved through binding arbitration in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The location of the arbitration will be Eureka, MO.

8. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and the date of the latest revision will be indicated at the top of this page. Your continued use of our services following any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

9. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of MO, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at: Super Smokers BBQ + Cajun 1567 w5th Street Eureka M 63025 <u>Eureka@supersmokers.com</u> 636.938.9742